09-29-2023

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($330,500.00) in the form of a grant, FY24 EEA Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness Program, 
awarded by Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs to be administered by the 
Environment.

The grant would fund Ready Boston's findings through further assessment and exploration

[...]

Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness Program FUNDS, AWARDED BY Executive Office of Energy &
Environmental Affairs. 

WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs, is being petitioned for the 
issuance of funds to the Environment; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($330,500.00) would fund Ready Boston's findings through further 
assessment and exploration of three design alternatives for flood risk reduction on Bennington Street
in Boston and Fredericks Park, Belle Isle Avenue, and Montfern Avenue in Revere. The project team